3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER P ECR-19-012967 1962019 | FJ | TE
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE A ETTRTETreS ~soooe T T
H ECR-20-004401 25MAR2020 | JWC | GB
21516551 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL H1 | ECR-20-012866 10SEP2020 | JWC | GB
2151655-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151655-1 H TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151655-7 H TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-21516550-17 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 1.27 mm [.050] -
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT - 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 - 1 2119580 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2 80-3.20 mm [ 110-.126 INJ - - 1 - 1 - 2844940~ AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL (A)ROSENBERGER MA_59V046 Rev d00 f f i I O R 995111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
APPL 1CATION E AR AR N 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
SPECIFICATION (BIROSENBERGER MA_59Y058 Rev w00 - - - | | | | 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
/o\ - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL N | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 1-2177286-2 (A) 59K13D-1M4/20¢F (B) 21137031 (B)  59S510L-1M4/20F R | 2844908- | SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 1 1 1 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 983
- 1 1 1 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ 212 2| 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- 1 1 1 1 5-18027-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1 1 13383685~ PAWL, FEED 56
- 2 2 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1 1 1 1 19016871 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
(1] /N[ - [0 [ 7 [ 17 [ 1 | 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- 1 2 1 2 180723-9 SCR, SAT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 21196572~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
16& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - 1 21196353~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDAT@STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND H T T I i 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTLC 17
‘ - 1 1 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, R | 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A R I c079585-5  |5CK, BHSC, HoHs (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - |22 2 | 2 | 2-2644962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. R | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S L I 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER e
- 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
6. BQEEEAENEPE?éE%égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ | | | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
’ ' - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
%VVA\RPQI N<5 - 1 1 1 1 2119533-2 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER nEnEREE 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR I
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T 1552195- 1 THOLDER, SHEAR X
- 1 1 1 1 1338293-4 SHEAR, FLOATING
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. * ’
| 1 2 2 1 1 6-1633933-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - |
- 1 1 1 1 1-2119757-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - 3
1 1 2 2 1 1 4-16337138-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
7772171 -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
RN R OTMAT2OT2 — TE Comnectivit
K. STAKEM ) J
CHK 0TMAYZ201°2 ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OTMAYZ2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON ™ s Jeean e Teed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2151655 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P - - -~ I
SEE SHEET 1
N s o REF%%WOiOﬁ
== = b
— 1l
N\
o
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
/ REF
N S
SEE DETAIL A~ Q\" N —
ZF UL LR LA
‘i’) 44 .61£0.05

D SPRING SeElTTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

%z

[TEM

—R

$
]i:f\\‘i'hEF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

§W7.0i0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Ao DW}Q» STAKEM O7MAYZ0T2 (G TE Connectivity
C% GalLEy 0TMAY201¢ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OTMAYZ2012 [NaME ‘
mm P$M£%¥y Ocean Side Feed
ST Applicator
{i} 2 PLC - - -
i 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 pLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151655

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV H 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ } PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151655-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151655-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151655-1 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] F
INSUL - .
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: ROSENBERGER TERMINAL ROSENBERGER CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT -2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 295
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
e e — ) -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAme ‘ <A§ROSENBERGER MA_59V046 Rev d00 L SRR e EEIIEL R o
_ cV - B B B :
1ob1 1eat 1o N 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CPECTFICATION 1BIROSENBERGER MA_59V058 Rev w00 ) -] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ ~ [REF|[REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL S L cl1964l-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1191
(A) 1-2177286-2 (A) 59K13D-1M4/20E 21137031 (B) 595101 1Md/20C N c168083-8 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffd, M4 A 16 144
-2 ]2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
-] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1140
" : -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
%;E = %EIY?NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG SN T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 117173
b — -] 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
RTKO3T 0.99+/-0. 03 [ .039+/-.001]1 8.0 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST  LOCKING 98
-] 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-] [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
T -] 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
e NI - | 1 | 1 | 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1 T 1 | 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. S c844992-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S PP ] cle8083-2  [SCR, SAT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 2|
A *WARNING - [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINALLUBRICANT Lo RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR | ARGEST WIRE SI/E CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 1 wﬁgﬁgi %ﬁm“iﬁm lé
N - ,
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. BRI 13387934 [SHEAR. FLOATING 5
N Tl 1] 1 ] 6-1633933-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
-] [-2119757-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N f f 4
N f 3
N f 2
N 1] ] ] 4-1633738-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIATZ0T? — R
K. STAKEM G Y
CHK 0TMAYZ201°2 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD OTMAYZ2012 [NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON m _L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:215WG55 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVH}
RHFABDS RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6
_ DIsT REVISIONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66
- SEE SHEET |
oD I YPE
MECHANLTCAL
o\ P
&9
RO
PNEUMAT IC
—== 1.0£0.5

('H’REF
N
\@m

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

B R

35.58+£0.05

|

§17.0i0.5

i
RJ

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

D SPRING SETTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

DeTALTL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

J

=N
O

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

THE QRAANECT 10 CRANGE AND P0E CONTROLL 1 NG ENG INELRTNG OREANI AT ION | DWN 07TMAYZ2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
C% GalLEy 0TMAY201¢ C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OTMAYZ2012 [NaME ‘
mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I
AAAAAA 4 -
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2w51 655
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVH}
SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




